SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Reengrossed House Bill No. 434 by Representative Hilferty

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2, and insert "To enact R.S. 14:31(A)(3), relative to homicide; to
- 3 provide relative to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "degree murder and" and change "crimes" to "crime"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, delete "second degree murder and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 20
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert "Section 1. R.S. 14:31(A)(3) is hereby enacted
- to read as follows:"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 8, delete "that is not enumerated in R.S. 14:30 or 30.1"